condensed consolidated income statement includes the results of the Group and these acquired subsidiaries

from 1 January 2009, the earliest date presented or the date when Zhenxing Cement first became a subsidiary

of the Parent, regardless of the date of the business combinations under common control.

INTERIM REPORT 2010 57

Notes to Unaudited Interim Condensed Consolidated
Financial Statements

14.	 BUSINESS COMBINATION UNDER COMMON CONTROL (continued)

The comparative amounts in the unaudited interim condensed consolidated financial statements have been

restated and presented as if the entities had been combined at the beginning of the comparative period or

when they first came under common control, whichever is later.

The reconciliation of the effect arising from the common control combination on the unaudited interim

condensed consolidated income statement for the six months ended 30 June 2009 is as follows:

For the six months ended 30 June 2009

	 The Group excluding

	 the acquired

	 subsidiaries under		 The acquired

	 common control		subsidiaries under		 Consolidated

	  (As previously reported)		 common control	 	  (As restated)

	 RMB’000		 RMB’000		 RMB’000

Revenue	 5,100,194		 139,180		 5,239,374

Profit before tax	 1,120,301		 (34,672	)	 1,085,629

Profit for the period	 771,604		 (19,292	)	 752,312

The reconciliation of the effect arising from the common control combination on the unaudited interim

condensed consolidated statements of financial position as at 31 December 2009 is as follows:

As at 31 December 2009

	 The Group excluding

	 the acquired

	 subsidiaries under		 The acquired

	 common control 	subsidiaries under		 Consolidated

	 (As previously reported)		 common control		 (As restated)

	 RMB’000		 RMB’000		 RMB’000

Non-current assets	 17,916,231		 2,085,899		 20,002,130

Current assets	 17,540,433		 3,716,870		 21,257,303

Current liabilities	 (11,074,940	)	 (3,526,248	)	 (14,601,188	)

Non-current liabilities	 (7,897,358	)	 (1,108,907	)	 (9,006,265	)

Net assets	 16,484,366		 1,167,614		 17,651,980

Equity attributable to owners of the Company	 14,961,473		 844,538		 15,806,011

Non-controlling interests	 1,522,893		 323,076		 1,845,969

Equity	 16,484,366		 1,167,614		 17,651,980

BBMG CORPORATION58

Notes to Unaudited Interim Condensed Consolidated
Financial Statements

15.	 ACQUISITION OF SUBSIDIARIES

In January 2010 and February 2010, the Group acquired 80% and 91% equity interests in Shijiazhuang

Xucheng Concrete Co., Ltd. (石家莊旭成建材有限公司) (“Xucheng”) and Handan Shexian BBMG Cement Co.,

Ltd. (邯鄲涉縣金隅水泥有限公司) (“Shexian”) for cash considerations of RMB24,047,000 and RMB181,679,000,

respectively. Xucheng is mainly engaged in manufacturing and sale of concrete and Shexian is mainly engaged

in manufacturing and sale of cement. The aggregate fair values of the identifiable assets and liabilities of the